# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463487

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VAULT.COM INC.		10/31/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAULT.COM LLC	
Street Address:	132 West 31st Street	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2332165	VAULT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165665945

Email: Thomas.Butchko@thompsonhine.com

**Correspondent Name:** Thomas R. Butchko

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, 3900 Key Center

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Butchko
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Butchko/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Vault Conversion Filings#page1.tif source=Vault Conversion Filings#page2.tif source=Vault Conversion Filings#page3.tif source=Vault Conversion Filings#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0480

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION 266
OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL
CORPORATION LAW

1.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

### VAULT.COM INC.

- 2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed is December 20, 1996.
- 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is

# VAULT.COM INC.

4.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is

# VAULT.COM LLC

- 5.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.
- 6.) The filing will be effective upon filing.

Dated: October 31, 2011

VAULT.COM INC

Name: Title:

le: Vian P

0059/75413-016 current/23755918v1

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### VAULT.COM LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

# VAULT.COM LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporate Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

By:

THIRD: The filing will be effective upon filing.

Dated: October 31, 2011

VAULT.COM LLC

Name: R. Trent Alckn Title: Provide

0059/75413-016 current/23756010v1

confidential Courtney Flowers

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0482

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION 266
OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL
CORPORATION LAW

1.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

### VAULT.COM INC.

- 2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed is December 20, 1996.
- 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is

# VAULT.COM INC.

4.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is

# VAULT.COM LLC

- 5.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.
- 6.) The filing will be effective upon filing.

Dated: October 31, 2011

VAULT.COM INC

Name:

Title: Vice Preside

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### VAULT.COM LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

#### VAULT.COM LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporate Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The filing will be effective upon filing.

Dated: October 31, 2011

VAULT.COM LLC

Name: R Trent Alck Title: Vice Provid

0059/75413-016 current/23756010v1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2018** 

confidential Courtney Flowers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0484